## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

INTEL CORPORATION,

Petitioner

v.

FG SRC LLC,

Patent Owner

CASE NO.: IPR2020-01449 PATENT NO. 7,149,867

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF WILLIAM MANGIONE-SMITH, PH.D.

Mail Stop **Patent Board**Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner Intel Corporation ("Petitioner"), by and through its attorneys, will conduct a deposition of Dr. William Mangione-Smith concerning his declaration submitted with Patent Owner's Motion to Amend in IPR2020-01449. Dr. Mangione-Smith's deposition will take place, as agreed by counsel for the parties, starting on September 16, 2021, commencing at 9:00 a.m. (PST) or at a time mutually agreed to by the parties. The deposition shall take place by remote videoconferencing or other remote electronic means. Technical details and instructions on the necessary equipment and how to access and join the videoconference will be provided by the undersigned prior to the date and time listed above.

The deposition will take place before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. The arrangements for the court reporter will be made by counsel for Petitioner.

Dated: September 1, 2021 Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Brian C. Nash

Brian C. Nash (Reg. No. 58,105)

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

401 Congress Avenue, Suite 1700

Austin, TX 78701

Telephone: (512) 580-9629

Facsimile: (512) 580-9601

Email: brian.nash@pillsburylaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner Intel Corporation



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true copy of "PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF **DEPOSITION OF WILLIAM MANGIONE-SMITH, PH.D.**" was served electronically via e-mail on September 1, 2021, in its entirety on the following:

Jay P. Kesan, Reg. No. 37,488 DIMUROGINSBERG, PC DGKEYIP GROUP 1750 Tyson's Blvd. Suite 1500 Tysons Corner, VA 22102 jkesan@dimuro.com

Ari Rafilson, Reg. No. 58,693 Shore Chan DePumpo LLP 901 Main Street, Suite 3300 Dallas, TX 75202 arafilson@shorechan.com

Dated: September 1, 2021 By: /s/ Brian C. Nash

Brian C. Nash (Reg. No. 58,105) Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 401 Congress Avenue, Suite 1700 Austin, TX 78701

Telephone: (512) 580-9629 Facsimile: (512) 580-9601

Email: brian.nash@pillsburylaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner Intel Corporation

